
South Decatur Cross Country Invitational 
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 24, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Decatur 40 5 6 8 10 11 12 18 27:26.8 3:32.0
2 South Ripley 46 2 4 7 14 19 21 27:43.7 7:53.3
3 South Decatur 58 3 9 13 16 17 23 29:13.1 6:54.8
4 Jac-Cen-Del 82 1 15 20 22 24 33:17.4 16:42.1

Incomplete Teams: Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. North Decatur
5 Jewel Verseman, 9 25:37.8
6 Ava Lecher, 10 26:02.6
8 Olivia Reisman, 10 27:39.9
10 Lauren Miller, 10 28:44.0
11 Emerson Gunn, 9 29:09.7
12 Madison Rohls, 9 29:20.0
18 Cecilia Barber, 11 32:07.8

Total Time = 2:17:14.0     Total Places = 40

2. South Ripley
2 Virginia Minch, 11 24:45.5
4 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

25:16.2
7 Chloe Ivey, 12 26:15.8
14 Margot Deslandes, 11 29:42.2
19 Maria Belisardi, 11 32:38.8
21 Mady Tingle, 10 34:31.0

Total Time = 2:18:38.5     Total Places = 46

3. South Decatur
3 Clair Schoettmer, 12 25:08.5
9 Brayley Sundal, 12 28:42.5
13 Brianna Benefiel, 10 29:23.8
16 Mary Schwering, 12 30:47.4
17 Brooklyn Ortman, 9 32:03.2
23 Andrea Brogan, 10 36:54.2

Total Time = 2:26:05.4     Total Places = 58

4. Jac-Cen-Del
1 Allene Peters, 10 24:15.2
15 Allison Peetz, 12 30:10.1
20 Aliyah Karshner, 12 34:28.6
22 Kinsey Rohls, 12 36:35.6
24 Rylee Reese, 9 40:57.3

Total Time = 2:46:26.8     Total Places = 82



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 Elly Potts, 10 22:08.8 Milan
2 Hannah Cooney, 9 23:52.8 Milan
3 1 Allene Peters, 10 24:15.2 Jac-Cen-Del
4 2 Virginia Minch, 11 24:45.5 South Ripley
5 3 Clair Schoettmer, 12 25:08.5 South Decatur
6 4 Elizabeth McKittrick, 11

25:16.2 South Ripley
7 5 Jewel Verseman, 9 25:37.8 North Decatur
8 6 Ava Lecher, 10 26:02.6 North Decatur
9 7 Chloe Ivey, 12 26:15.8 South Ripley
10 Sarah Lillis, 12 26:17.2 Milan
11 8 Olivia Reisman, 10 27:39.9 North Decatur
12 9 Brayley Sundal, 12 28:42.5 South Decatur
13 10 Lauren Miller, 10 28:44.0 North Decatur
14 11 Emerson Gunn, 9 29:09.7 North Decatur
15 12 Madison Rohls, 9 29:20.0 North Decatur
16 13 Brianna Benefiel, 10 29:23.8 South Decatur
17 14 Margot Deslandes, 11 29:42.2 South Ripley
18 15 Allison Peetz, 12 30:10.1 Jac-Cen-Del
19 16 Mary Schwering, 12 30:47.4 South Decatur
20 17 Brooklyn Ortman, 9 32:03.2 South Decatur
21 18 Cecilia Barber, 11 32:07.8 North Decatur
22 19 Maria Belisardi, 11 32:38.8 South Ripley
23 20 Aliyah Karshner, 12 34:28.6 Jac-Cen-Del
24 21 Mady Tingle, 10 34:31.0 South Ripley
25 22 Kinsey Rohls, 12 36:35.6 Jac-Cen-Del
26 23 Andrea Brogan, 10 36:54.2 South Decatur
27 24 Rylee Reese, 9 40:57.3 Jac-Cen-Del


